 Market risk concentration risk: additional risk arising from aggregated exposures to entities under the

common control of a single name entity.

Equity, currency, and yield risks represent the three most material components of the SCR at a sub-module

level.

C.2.2. RISK MANAGEMENT AND MITIGATION

The Company has an Asset Liability Matching Policy which also dictates where shareholder investments

should be invested. The Company does not invest directly into equities. Monitoring of market risk is

performed on a monthly basis as part of risk reporting. Actual monthly movements are compared to the risk

appetite limits and appropriately reported through the red, amber, and green statuses.

C.2.3. RISK SENSITIVITY FOR MARKET RISKS

The Company carries out stress and scenario testing as part of the ORSA process which includes stress testing

for the material market risks.  No scenarios were identified that would render the Company insolvent at the

balance sheet date.  The sensitivity of the Company’s position to market and expense shocks are shown in

the table below.

Solvency Ratio
Sensitivity

YE21

Eligible Own
Funds

Solvency Capital
Requirement

Solvency
Ratio

Change in percentage
points

Base Position 913 538 170%

Equity Value -40% 805 437 184% 12%

Risk Free Rate +100 bps 950 531 179% 9%

Risk Free Rate -100 bps 872 540 162% -8%

Expenses +10% 856 537 159% -10%

Lapse up +50% 705 394 150% -20%

GBP +20% 851 537 149% -21%

C.3. COUNTERPARTY DEFAULT RISK

C.3.1. RISK EXPOSURE AND ASSESSMENT

The counterparty default risks that UHIOML is exposed to arise from its exposure to banks, in relation to cash,

reinsurers and other debtors, including policyholders.  Default risk is the risk that these counterparties are

unwilling or unable to honour their obligations to the Company.  In assessing counterparty default risk, the

Company further considers the default exposure of risk mitigations, and the interactions with other risks, such

as underwriting/insurance risks.

29/60

29/60

C.3.2. RISK MANAGEMENT AND MITIGATION